
$3,154.74

$2,241.10

$11,641.88

Ward Five Paul Smith

Elected Official Expense Report

January 01, 2018 - December 31, 2018

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$5,126.13Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$17,037.72Subtotal

Total $22,163.85



$366.31

$1,408.13

$1,198.38

Ward Five Paul Smith

Elected Official Expense Report

January 01, 2018 - March 31, 2018

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$460.00Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$2,972.82Subtotal

Total $3,432.82

Business Expenses

Cellular

01-31-18 January cellular phone reimbursement  44.50

01-31-18 January cellular tablet  7.85

02-28-18 February cellular phone reimbursement  44.50

02-28-18 February cellular tablet  9.49

03-31-18 March cellular phone reimbursement  44.50

03-31-18 March cellular tablet  12.39

 163.23Cellular Total

Membership Fees

03-12-18 Edmonton Chamber of Commerce annual membership  50.19

12-22-17 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce annual membership  27.78

 77.97Membership Fees Total

Office Phone

01-31-18 January office phone  9.18

02-28-18 February office phone  8.97

03-31-18 March office phone  8.89

 27.04Office Phone Total

Other

01-31-18 Dry mount Strathcona County land ownership map  34.71

01-31-18 Print and dry mount Strathcona County Ward five map and Alberta Industrial Heartland map  46.38

 81.09Other Total

Printing

01-31-18 January printing  5.14

02-28-18 February printing  7.14

03-31-18 March printing  4.70

 16.98Printing Total

 366.31
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Ward Five Paul Smith
January 01, 2018 - March 31, 2018

 366.31Business Expenses Total
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Ward Five Paul Smith
January 01, 2018 - March 31, 2018

Professional Development

Registration

01-17-18 Advanced Municipal Leadership: Roles & Responsibilities (February 1; Camrose, AB)  576.50

02-09-18 Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Spring Leaders' Caucus (March 14 - 15; Edmonton, AB)  150.00

03-07-18 Agricultural Service Board Provincial Conference (January 16 - 19; Grande Prairie, AB)  500.00

12-11-17 Brownlee LLP Presents: Emerging Trends in Municipal Law Seminar (February 15; Edmonton, AB)  181.63

 1,408.13Registration Total

 1,408.13

 1,408.13Professional Development Total
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Ward Five Paul Smith
January 01, 2018 - March 31, 2018

Public Relations

Donations and Promotional Items

01-24-18 Rotary Club of Fort Saskatchewan "Death by Chocolate" event silver sponsorship  250.00

01-24-18 Trophy for the Fort Saskatchewan Fish and Game Association  50.00

02-21-18 Boys and Girls Club of Strathcona County sponsorship  84.00

 384.00Donations and Promotional Items Total

Newsletters to the Public

03-31-18 January - March eNewsletter fee  10.36

 10.36Newsletters to the Public Total

Registration

01-09-18 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Luncheon (January 18; Edmonton, AB)  52.35

01-11-18 Ticket to the Fort Saskatchewan Mayor's State of the City Address (February 7; Fort Saskatchewan, 
AB)

 30.00

01-20-18 Two tickets to the Black and White Gala Fundraiser (November 4, 2017; Sherwood Park, AB)  285.71

01-25-18 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (January 17; Sherwood Park, AB)  26.19

02-23-18 Ticket to the Stony Plain Mayor's State of the Region Address (March 8; Stony Plain, AB)  75.00

02-28-18 Ticket to the Redwater Mayor's Breakfast (April 13; Redwater, AB)  19.05

03-02-18 Ticket for the Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (March 7; Fort Saskatchewan, 
AB)

 38.10

03-07-18 Ticket to the Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Minister of Energy Luncheon (March 13; 
Fort Saskatchewan, AB)

 28.57

03-13-18 Ticket to the Sturgeon County's State of the County Address (March 29; Morinville, AB)  19.05

03-20-18 Two tickets to the Town of Bruderheim Mayor's Supper (March 9; Bruderheim, AB)  40.00

03-31-18 Ticket to the Strathcona County Mayor's State of the County Address Luncheon (February 21; 
Sherwood Park, AB)

 40.00

11-22-17 Ticket to Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Stakeholders Update and Luncheon (January 
25; Edmonton, AB)

 150.00

 804.02Registration Total

 1,198.38

 1,198.38Public Relations Total
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Ward Five Paul Smith
January 01, 2018 - March 31, 2018

Corporate Activities

Registration

01-16-18 Rural Municipalities of Alberta Spring Convention (March 19 - 21; Edmonton, AB)  460.00

 460.00Registration Total

 460.00

 460.00Corporate Activities Total
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$520.80

-$439.27

$5,800.68

Ward Five Paul Smith

Elected Official Expense Report

April 01, 2018 - June 30, 2018

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$2,494.66Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$5,882.21Subtotal

Total $8,376.87

Business Expenses

Cellular

04-30-18 April cellular phone reimbursement  44.50

04-30-18 April cellular tablet  10.21

05-31-18 May cellular phone reimbursement  44.50

05-31-18 May cellular tablet  13.14

06-30-18 June cellular phone reimbursement  44.50

06-30-18 June cellular tablet  8.28

 165.13Cellular Total

Meals

04-05-18 Lunch meeting with Strathcona County Strategist, Intergovernmental Affairs  26.85

04-27-18 Lunch meeting with the Chief Administrative Officer of the Trans Canada Yellowhead Highway 
Association

 38.90

 65.75Meals Total

Membership Fees

05-02-18 Strathcona Vintage Tractor Association annual membership  35.00

 35.00Membership Fees Total

Mileage

01-15-18 Fort Air Partnership External Relations Committee Meeting (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.10

02-12-17 Fort Air Partnership Board Meeting (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.10

02-15-18 Northeast Region Community Awareness Emergency Response Board Meeting (Fort 
Saskatchewan, AB)

 10.36

02-23-18 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Municipal Orientation (Fort Saskathewan, AB)  8.10

03-02-18 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Regional Agriculture Master Plan Task Force Meeting (Stony 
Plain, AB)

 68.91

03-05-18 Northeast Region Community Awareness Emergency Response Board Meeting (Fort 
Saskatchewan, AB)

 8.10

03-09-18 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Board Meeting (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.10

03-12-18 Fort Air Partnership Board Strategic Planning Session (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.10

03-15-18 Northeast Region Community Awareness Emergency Response Annual General Meeting (Fort 
Saskatchewan, AB)

 8.10

03-16-18 Trans Canada Yellowhead Highway Association Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  11.31
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Ward Five Paul Smith
April 01, 2018 - June 30, 2018

 147.28Mileage Total

Office Phone

04-30-18 April office phone  8.90

05-31-18 May office phone  9.13

06-30-18 June office phone  8.59

 26.62Office Phone Total

Office Supplies

05-31-18 (1000) Business cards  40.00

05-31-18 (250) Business cards for President role of the Trans Canada Yellowhead Highway Association  15.83

 55.83Office Supplies Total

Printing

04-30-18 April printing  0.19

 0.19Printing Total

Publications/Subscriptions

05-02-18 One copy of the Province of Alberta's Municipal Government Act  25.00

 25.00Publications/Subscriptions Total

 520.80

 520.80Business Expenses Total
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Ward Five Paul Smith
April 01, 2018 - June 30, 2018

Professional Development

Meals

02-01-18 Advanced Municipal Leadership: Roles & Responsibilities (February 1; Camrose, AB)  15.74

 15.74Meals Total

Mileage

02-15-18 Brownlee LLP Presents: Emerging Trends in Municipal Law Seminar (Edmonton, AB)  17.49

 17.49Mileage Total

Registration

06-04-18 Partial refund for the Agricultural Service Board Provincial Conference (January 16 - 18; Grande 
Prairie, AB)

-472.50

-472.50Registration Total

-439.27

-439.27Professional Development Total
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Ward Five Paul Smith
April 01, 2018 - June 30, 2018

Public Relations

Donations and Promotional Items

01-10-18 (24) Cookbooks  480.00

02-08-18 (100) Volunteer pins for Strathcona County's Rural Volunteer Appreciation Event (April 7; 
Ardrossan, AB)

 59.91

02-23-18 Decorations and snacks for the Strathcona 4-H District Speaking Competition (February 24; Fort 
Saskatchewan, AB)

 82.06

02-28-18 Facility rental fee for the Strathcona 4-H District Speaking Competition (February 24; Fort 
Saskatchewan, AB)

 170.00

03-13-18 Whiteboard and corkboard for Josephburg Seniors  129.99

04-19-18 Five Kastelen Sausage and Fine Meats gift certificates for silent auctions  125.00

04-30-18 (300) Volunteer pins  184.02

05-09-18 (36) Cookbooks  720.00

05-22-18 Delivery fee for volunteer pins  17.75

06-05-18 (48) Travel mugs  1,606.83

06-23-18 (50) Millennium Place child admission passes for Brookville Community League's Family Fun Day 
(June 23; Ardrossan, AB)

 235.71

 3,811.27Donations and Promotional Items Total

Meals

01-05-18 Resident meeting  26.85

 26.85Meals Total

Mileage

01-25-18 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Stakeholders Update and Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  17.49

01-27-18 Lamont Fish and Game Banquet (Lamont, AB)  58.11

01-31-18 Meeting with Shell employees (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.10

02-07-18 Fort Saskatchewan Mayor's State of the City Address (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.10

03-07-18 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.10

03-08-18 Stony Plain Mayor's State of the Region Address (Stony Plain, AB)  68.91

03-09-18 Town of Bruderheim Mayor's Supper (Bruderheim, AB)  50.91

03-12-18 Government of Alberta Energy Press Conference (Edmonton, AB)  37.03

03-13-18 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Minister of Energy Luncheon (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.10

03-29-18 Sturgeon County's State of the County Address Breakfast (Morinville, AB)  52.97

04-04-18 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.10

04-06-18 Fort Saskatchewan Ducks Unlimited Banquet (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.10

04-06-18 Trans Canada Yellowhead Highway Association Annual General Meeting and Awards Luncheon 
(Edmonton, AB)

 26.23

04-13-18 Redwater Mayor's Breakfast (Redwater, AB)  69.43

04-18-18 Life in the Heartland: Community Information Evening (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.10

04-20-18 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Tradshow & Sale Reception (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.10

04-21-18 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Tradeshow & Sale (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.10

04-22-18 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Tradeshow & Sale (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.10

 462.08Mileage Total

Newsletters to the Public

06-30-18 April - June eNewsletter fee  10.36

 10.36Newsletters to the Public Total

Other

03-10-18 Five additional tickets for the Fort Saskatchewan Fish and Game Association Banquet (March 10; 
Fort Saskatchewan, AB)

 225.00

 225.00Other Total
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Ward Five Paul Smith
April 01, 2018 - June 30, 2018

Registration

03-10-18 Two tickets to the Fort Saskatchewan Fish and Game Association Banquet (March 10; Fort 
Saskatchewan, AB)

 90.00

03-16-18 Two tickets to the Fort Saskatchewan Ducks Unlimited Banquet (April 6; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  120.00

04-03-18 Ticket to the Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (April 4; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  28.57

04-12-18 Ticket to Luncheon with the Premier Rachel Notley (April 24; Sherwood Park, AB)  38.10

04-22-18 Two season tickets to Josephburg Presents  560.00

04-24-18 Ticket to A Conversation with Minister Shannon Phillips Luncheon (May 10; Edmonton, AB)  65.00

04-24-18 Ticket to the Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (May 2; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  28.57

04-24-18 Two tickets to the Back to the 80's Gala Fundraiser (May 12; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  150.00

04-25-18 Ticket to the Strathcona County Mayor's Prayer Breakfast (May 16; Sherwood Park, AB)  22.86

04-26-18 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Luncheon (May 17; Edmonton, AB)  52.35

04-27-18 Two tickets to the Bruderheim Community Park Steak Night Fundraiser (May 4; Bruderheim, AB)  53.48

05-09-18 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (April 18; Sherwood Park, AB)  26.19

05-24-18 Strathcona County Mayor's Annual Golf Classic (August 10; Sherwood Park, AB)  40.00

06-04-18 Partial refund for the Fort Saskatchewan Mayor's State of the City Address (February 7; Fort 
Saskatchewan, AB)

-10.00

 1,265.12Registration Total

 5,800.68

 5,800.68Public Relations Total
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Ward Five Paul Smith
April 01, 2018 - June 30, 2018

Corporate Activities

Rural Municipalities of Alberta Spring Convention | Edmonton, AB | March 19 - 21, 2018

Mileage

03-20-18 Out of County  18.00

03-21-18 Out of County  18.00

 36.00Mileage Total

Parking

03-20-18 Parking  15.24

03-21-18 Parking  20.95

 36.19Parking Total

 72.19Rural Municipalities of Alberta Spring Convention | Edmonton, AB | March 19 - 21, 2018 
Total

Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show | Halifax, NS | June 1 - 4, 2018

Registration

01-23-18 Registration  929.50

 929.50Registration Total

Travel

01-19-18 Flights  1,492.97

 1,492.97Travel Total

 2,422.47Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show | Halifax, NS | June 1 - 4, 
2018 Total

 2,494.66Corporate Activities Total
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$562.98

$1,194.06

$1,754.77

Ward Five Paul Smith

Elected Official Expense Report

July 01, 2018 - September 30, 2018

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$1,253.28Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$3,511.81Subtotal

Total $4,765.09

Business Expenses

Cellular

07-31-18 July cellular phone reimbursement  44.50

07-31-18 July cellular tablet  15.82

08-31-18 August cellular phone reimbursement  44.50

08-31-18 August cellular tablet  19.31

09-30-18 September cellular phone reimbursement  44.50

09-30-18 September cellular tablet  27.75

 196.38Cellular Total

Meals

06-25-18 Lunch meeting with MLA Estefania Cortes-Vargas  44.14

08-03-18 Business meeting with Strathcona County Chief Commissioner and Partner at Brownlee LLP  17.45

 61.59Meals Total

Mileage

05-03-18 Intermunicipal Relations Committee Meeting (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.42

05-07-18 Fort Air Partnership Annual General Meeting and Redwater Station Grand Opening (Redwater, AB)  64.80

05-09-18 Northeast Region Community Awareness Emergency Response Board Meeting (Fort 
Saskatchewan, AB)

 7.29

05-16-18 Northeast Region Community Awareness Emergency Response Board Meeting (Fort 
Saskatchewan, AB)

 7.12

05-23-18 Intermunicipal Relations Committee Meeting (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.29

06-08-18 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Board Meeting (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.29

07-19-18 Trans Canada Yellowhead Highway Association Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  11.31

08-09-18 Trans Canada Yellowhead Highway Association Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  11.31

08-13-18 Intermunicipal Relations Committee Meeting (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.42

 133.25Mileage Total

Office Phone

07-31-18 July office phone  8.64

08-31-18 August office phone  8.45

09-30-18 September office phone  8.41

 25.50Office Phone Total
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Ward Five Paul Smith
July 01, 2018 - September 30, 2018

Other

08-21-18 Lightning charging cable for cellular tablet  19.61

 19.61Other Total

Printing

07-31-18 July printing  1.36

08-31-18 August printing  0.22

09-30-18 September printing  0.07

 1.65Printing Total

Publications/Subscriptions

07-18-18 Annual subscription for Market Master's Grainwise weekly newsletter  125.00

 125.00Publications/Subscriptions Total

 562.98

 562.98Business Expenses Total
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Ward Five Paul Smith
July 01, 2018 - September 30, 2018

Professional Development

Union of British Columbia Municipalities Convention | Whistler, BC | September 10 - 14, 2018

Registration

08-08-18 Registration  620.00

 620.00Registration Total

Travel

10-08-18 Flights  574.06

 574.06Travel Total

 1,194.06Union of British Columbia Municipalities Convention | Whistler, BC | September 10 - 14, 
2018 Total

 1,194.06Professional Development Total
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Ward Five Paul Smith
July 01, 2018 - September 30, 2018

Public Relations

Advertising

09-14-18 Fort Saskatchewan Business Directory advertisement  175.00

 175.00Advertising Total

Donations and Promotional Items

07-18-18 (67) Strawberry plants for volunteers at the Rural Volunteer Appreciation Event (April 7; Ardrossan, 
AB)

 333.33

07-18-18 Two gift certificates (costs split between three Councillors) to Country Road Greenhouses for the 
Great Canadian Trade Fair & Sale (April 13 - 15; Sherwood Park, AB)

 33.33

07-25-18 Sponsorship for the Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (September 5; Fort 
Saskatchewan, AB)

 200.00

 566.66Donations and Promotional Items Total

Meals

06-27-18 Resident meeting  49.74

06-28-18 Resident meeting  56.55

06-29-18 Meeting with the President of the Alberta Motor Transport Association  56.35

 162.64Meals Total

Mileage

05-02-18 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.29

05-04-18 Bruderheim Community Park Steak Night Fundraiser (Bruderheim, AB)  50.91

05-05-18 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Bus Tour (Gibbons, AB)  44.23

05-09-18 Gateway Association Mayor's Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  25.71

05-10-18 A Conversation with Minister Shannon Phillips Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  16.97

05-12-18 Back to the 80's Gala Fundraiser (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.29

06-21-18 Battle River Power Coop's Annual General Meeting (Camrose, AB)  80.23

06-22-18 Next Step Senior High School graduation ceremony (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.29

06-29-18 Meeting with the President of the Alberta Motor Transport Association (Edmonton, AB)  11.31

07-01-18 Fort Saskatchewan Canada Day Parade (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.12

07-05-18 Sturgeon Refinery Lunch and Tour (Sturgeon County, AB)  74.06

07-08-18 Resident meeting (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.42

07-16-18 MEG Energy Golf Tournament Barbeque (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.10

08-22-18 Fort Saskatchewan Sunset Ceremony (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.42

 357.35Mileage Total

Newsletters to the Public

09-30-18 July - September eNewsletter fee  10.36

 10.36Newsletters to the Public Total

Other

07-11-18 Two Strathcona County branded jackets  158.18

 158.18Other Total

Registration

06-19-18 MEG Energy Golf Tournament Barbeque (July 16; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  120.00

06-21-18 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (June 20; Sherwood Park, AB)  30.00

08-14-18 Ticket to the St. Albert State of the City Address Luncheon (September 19; St. Albert, AB)  71.43

09-14-18 Ticket to the 5th Autumn Begins Cemetery Tour (September 22; Sherwood Park, AB)  13.15

09-14-18 Ticket to the Communities in Bloom National and International Awards Ceremonies Cocktail 
Banquet (September 29; Sherwood Park, AB)

 90.00

 324.58Registration Total
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Ward Five Paul Smith
July 01, 2018 - September 30, 2018

 1,754.77

 1,754.77Public Relations Total
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Ward Five Paul Smith
July 01, 2018 - September 30, 2018

Corporate Activities

Registration

08-07-18 Cancellation fee for the Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Convention and Trade Show 
(September 25 - 28; Red Deer, AB)

 50.00

 50.00Registration Total

 50.00

Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show | Halifax, NS | June 1 - 4, 2018

Accomodation

06-04-18 Residence Inn by Marriott  1,037.87

 1,037.87Accomodation Total

Mileage

05-27-18 Out of County  18.51

06-04-18 Out of County  19.03

 37.54Mileage Total

Parking

06-04-18 Parking  60.91

 60.91Parking Total

Taxi

05-27-18 Taxi  66.96

 66.96Taxi Total

 1,203.28Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show | Halifax, NS | June 1 - 4, 
2018 Total

 1,253.28Corporate Activities Total
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$1,704.65

$78.18

$2,888.05

Ward Five Paul Smith

Elected Official Expense Report

October 01, 2018 - December 31, 2018

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$918.19Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$4,670.88Subtotal

Total $5,589.07

Business Expenses

Cellular

10-31-18 October cellular phone reimbursement  44.50

10-31-18 October cellular tablet  17.23

11-30-18 November cellular phone reimbursement  44.50

11-30-18 November cellular tablet  29.01

12-31-18 December cellular phone reimbursement  44.50

12-31-18 December cellular tablet  31.17

 210.91Cellular Total

Mileage

09-19-18 Fort Air Partnership External Relations Committee Meeting (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.42

09-28-18 Rural Municipalities of Alberta District No. 5 Meeting (Innisfree, AB)  138.86

10-01-18 Northeast Region Community Awareness Emergency Response Board Meeting (Fort 
Saskatchewan, AB)

 7.12

10-02-18 Meeting with St. Albert Mayor Cathy Heron and the Chief Administrative Officer of the Trans 
Canada Highway Association (St. Albert, AB)

 38.06

10-09-18 Trans Canada Yellowhead Highway Association Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  11.31

10-10-18 Trans Canada Yellowhead Highway Association Board Meeting (Vegreville, AB)  92.57

11-05-18 Fort Air Partnership Board Meeting (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  10.04

11-15-18 Intermunicipal Relations Committee Meeting (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.26

11-26-18 Introduction at the Alberta Legislature with MLA Jessica Littlewood (Edmonton, AB)  18.51

11-30-18 Trans Canada Yellowhead Highway Association Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  11.83

12-07-18 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Board Meeting (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.29

12-17-18 Northeast Region Community Awareness Emergency Response Board Meeting (Fort 
Saskatchewan, AB)

 7.29

 359.56Mileage Total

Office Phone

10-31-18 October office phone  8.40

11-30-18 November office phone  8.41

12-31-18 December office phone  5.45

 22.26Office Phone Total

Other
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Ward Five Paul Smith
October 01, 2018 - December 31, 2018

10-29-18 Mouse for cellular tablet  49.99

10-29-18 Upgrade fee for cellular tablet  852.16

11-22-18 Case and stylus for cellular tablet  169.98

11-30-18 Wireless keyboard and mouse  36.36

12-19-18 Partial refund for wireless keyboard and mouse purchased on November 30 -19.14

 1,089.35Other Total

Printing

10-31-18 October printing  22.57

 22.57Printing Total

 1,704.65

 1,704.65Business Expenses Total
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Ward Five Paul Smith
October 01, 2018 - December 31, 2018

Professional Development

Union of British Columbia Municipalities Convention | Whistler, BC | September 10 - 14, 2018

Mileage

09-10-18 Out of County  39.09

09-15-18 Out of County  39.09

 78.18Mileage Total

 78.18Union of British Columbia Municipalities Convention | Whistler, BC | September 10 - 14, 
2018 Total

 78.18Professional Development Total
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Ward Five Paul Smith
October 01, 2018 - December 31, 2018

Public Relations

Advertising

12-12-18 Business card advertisement in the Strathcona Bugle  40.00

 40.00Advertising Total

Donations and Promotional Items

08-29-18 Two Wolves & Bison paintings on slate for silent auctions  300.00

10-01-18 Trophy for the Josephburg Riding Club  50.00

10-04-18 "Hockey Fanatics Package" for the Black and White Gala Fundraiser Live Auction (October 20; 
Sherwood Park, AB)

 116.62

10-05-18 Five Healthy Halloween booklets for community Halloween parties  23.80

10-30-18 Christmas tree and decorations for the Strathcona County Festival of Trees Fundraiser (November 
23 - 24; Sherwood Park, AB)

 103.94

11-11-18 Strathcona Vintage Tractor Association promotional items for silent auctions  190.00

11-22-18 Barbeque sauce and knife set for silent auction  47.97

12-12-18 Wreath for Fort Saskatchewan Remembrance Day ceremony  75.00

 907.33Donations and Promotional Items Total

Meals

09-14-18 Resident meeting  20.98

09-15-18 Resident meeting  9.48

10-01-18 Resident meeting  21.25

10-29-18 Resident meeting  48.00

 99.71Meals Total

Mileage

09-05-18 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.45

09-15-18 Resident meeting (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.45

09-17-18 Lunch meeting with the Chief Executive Officer of Cameron Developments Corporation 
(Edmonton, AB)

 18.51

09-19-18 St. Albert State of the City Address Luncheon (St. Albert, AB)  33.94

09-27-18 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association: A Conversation with Mark Eramo (Edmonton, AB)  18.51

10-01-18 Annexation Residents' Open House (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.12

10-02-18 Fort Saskatchewan Open House and Landowner Sessions (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.45

10-03-18 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.45

10-04-18 Fort Saskatchewan Open House and Landowner Sessions (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.45

10-13-18 Fort Saskatchewan Community Hospital Foundation's 4th Annual Harvest Ball (Fort Saskatchewan, 
AB)

 8.10

10-19-18 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Business Awards (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  6.80

10-29-18 Life in the Heartland Information Evening (Gibbons, AB)  44.23

11-01-18 Shell Media Relations Event (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.58

11-02-18 Josephburg Minor Hockey Pub Night (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.58

11-07-18 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.26

11-11-08 Royal Canadian Legion Fort Saskatchewan Remembrance Day Program (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.26

12-05-18 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.26

12-10-18 Northeast Capital Industrial Association Meet and Greet (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  6.96

12-12-18 Strathcona County Council, Executive Team, and the Chief Administrative Officer of the Town of 
Bruderheim's  Christmas Dinner (Bruderheim, AB)

 50.91

 274.27Mileage Total

Newsletters to the Public

11-30-18 October and November eNewsletter fee  6.91

12-31-18 December eNewsletter fee  3.73
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 10.64Newsletters to the Public Total

Other

11-22-18 Postage for Council Christmas cards  36.22

12-12-18 Council Christmas cards  108.30

12-31-18 Additional ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (December 19; Sherwood 
Park, AB)

 30.00

 174.52Other Total

Parking

09-17-18 Resident meeting  3.81

 3.81Parking Total

Registration

09-24-18 Two tickets to the Fort Saskatchewan Community Hospital Foundation's 9th Annual Harvest Ball 
(October 13; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)

 150.00

09-28-18 Ticket to the Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (October 3; Fort Saskatchewan, 
AB)

 28.57

10-13-18 Additional ticket to the Communities in Bloom National and International Awards Ceremony 
Cocktail Banquet (September 29; Sherwood Park, AB)

 90.00

10-16-18 Ticket to the Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Business Awards (October 19; Fort 
Saskatchewan, AB)

 100.00

10-22-18 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (October 17; Sherwood Park, AB)  26.19

10-26-18 Ticket to the Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (November 7; Fort 
Saskatchewan, AB)

 28.57

12-04-18 Ticket for the Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (December 5; Fort 
Saskatchewan, AB)

 28.57

12-31-18 Ticket for the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (December 19; Sherwood Park, AB)  30.00

 481.90Registration Total

 1,992.18

Ward Five Christmas Reception | Josephburg, AB | December 13, 2018

Donations and Promotional Items

12-03-18 Ten pointsettas  149.90

 149.90Donations and Promotional Items Total

Meals

12-07-18 Food platters  400.90

12-10-18 Assortment of beverages  92.42

12-10-18 Assortment of beverages  22.45

12-13-18 Assortment of beverages  20.73

12-13-18 Lunch for staff working at reception  20.45

 556.95Meals Total

Other

10-31-18 (100) Invitations  21.17

11-16-18 Postage for invitations  51.00

12-10-18 Consumables and decorations  116.85

 189.02Other Total

 895.87Ward Five Christmas Reception | Josephburg, AB | December 13, 2018 Total

 2,888.05Public Relations Total
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Corporate Activities

Rural Municipalities of Alberta Fall Convention | Edmonton, AB | November 19 - 22, 2018

Accomodation

10-31-18 Chateau Lacombe Hotel  193.09

 193.09Accomodation Total

Meals

11-20-18 Dinner with Strathcona County Councillor Robert Parks and two Strathcona County employees  62.00

 62.00Meals Total

Parking

11-20-18 Parking  19.05

11-21-18 Parking  19.05

 38.10Parking Total

Registration

09-28-18 Registration  625.00

 625.00Registration Total

 918.19Rural Municipalities of Alberta Fall Convention | Edmonton, AB | November 19 - 22, 2018 
Total

 918.19Corporate Activities Total
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